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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Assess
Peak Electricity Usage Patterns and Rulemaking 15-12-012
Consider Appropriate Time Periods for (Filed December 17, 2015)
Future Time-of-Use Rates and Energy
Resource Contract Payments.

E-MAIL RULING INVITING PARTIES TO SCHEDULE
ADDITIONAL WORKSHOP

Dated May 16, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JEANNE M. MCKINNEY
Jeanne M. McKinney
Administrative Law Judge
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From: McKinney, Jeanne

Sent: Monday, May 16, 2016 5:26 PM

To: 'don@ucan.org'; 'JIMauldin@AdamsBroadwell.com'; 'john.leslie@dentons.com’;
'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'olivia.samad@sce.com’; 'liddell@energyattorney.com’;
'JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com'; 'Katie@Clean-Coalition.org’; 'matthew@turn.org’; 'EK@a-klaw.com';
'lkoehler@edf.org'; 'JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com'; 'Sean.Beatty@NRG.com'; 'GLSg@pge.com’;
'chris_king@siemens.com'; ‘jwiedman@kfwlaw.com'; 'service@cforat.org'; 'GMorris@emf.net’;
'JPinjuv@CAiso.com'; 'MSwindle@NLineEnergy.com'; 'Brad@Calseia.org'; 'RL@esLawFirm.com’;
'kmills@cfbf.com'; 'fwahl@solarcity.com'; 'barbara@barkovichandyap.com'; 'DMarcus2@sbcglobal.net’;
'K3C9@pge.com'; 'KMS0@pge.com'; 'klr@a-klaw.com'; 'MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com’;
'mborgeson@nrdc.org’; 'nellie.tong@dnvgl.com'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 'Rachel@LargeScaleSolar.org';
'sephra.ninow@energycenter.org'; 'smartinez@nrdc.org'; 'susang@sunrun.com'; 'mrw@mrwassoc.com’;
'ddavie@wellhead.com'; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'BSmithwood@seia.org'; 'cpucDockets@kfwlaw.com';
'dramirez@energystrat.com'; 'LWHouse@innercite.com'; 'dlowrey@comverge.com'’;
'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'Andre.Ramirez@sce.com’; 'case.admin@sce.com’;
'fadia.khoury@sce.com’; 'olivia.samad@sce.com'; 'don@ucan.org'; 'marcie.milner@shell.com’;
'PParikh@SempraUtilities.com’; 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'; 'cfang@semprautilities.com’;
'DGolan@semprautilities.com'; 'WFuller@SempraUtilities.com'; 'jason.ackerman@bbklaw.com’;
'jeannette@moval.org’; 'brian@clean-coalition.org'; 'anthony.harrison@stem.com’;
'sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com'; 'eborden@turn.org'; 'alison.seel@SierraClub.org';
'RegRelCpucCases@pge.com'; 'JFine@edf.org'; 'SPauker@wsgr.com’; 'egilfenbaum@solarcity.com’;
'mkolb@solarcity.com'; 'BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com'; 'anna@CEAconsulting.com’;
'Brian.Theaker@nrg.com'; 'Diane.Fellman@nrg.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'CRMd@pge.com’;
'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com'; 'andrew.yip@us.bosch.com'; 'RCounihan@NestLabs.com’;
'bonnie.datta.ext@siemens.com'; 'service@spurr.org'; 'BarmackM@calpine.com’;
'‘cathy@barkovichandyap.com'; 'DavidIMiller@att.com'; 'michelle.choo@att.com’;
'thomas.selhorst@att.com'; 'nrader@calwea.org'; 'TomB@CrossBorderEnergy.com';
'PhilM@SCDenergy.com'; 'jna@speakeasy.org'’; 'berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com'; 'dhou@caiso.com’;
'jgoodin@caiso.com'; 'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com'; 'Griffiths@BraunLegal.com';
'joshua.nelson@bbklaw.com'; 'Wynne@braunlegal.com'; 'kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com';
'matt@gghlobby.com’; 'RebeccaF@acwa.com'; 'Waltman@BraunLegal.com'; 'Blaising@Braunlegal.com’;
'steven@iepa.com’; 'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; Murtishaw, Scott; Lu, Aaron; Gutierrez,
Benjamin; Naylor, Cody; Heiden, Gregory; McKinney, Jeanne; Tan, Lee-Whei; Chau, Nathan; Mutialu,
Rajan; Levin, Robert; Simon, Sean A.; Richardson, Whitney; 'Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov'

Cc: ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process; AL]_Support ID

Subject: R1512012 Email Ruling Inviting Parties to Schedule Additional Workshop

R1512012 Email Ruling Inviting Parties to Schedule Additional Workshop

At the workshop on May 5, 2016, many people (parties, Energy Division staff,
President Picker’s office, and myself) expressed interest in holding an additional
technical workshop. This Email Ruling invites parties to work with Energy
Division to set up a technical workshop in R.1512012. In the event that a
technical workshop is scheduled for early June, | will adjust the comment
schedule to allow time for parties to incorporate information from the workshop
into their opening comments.
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Having reviewed the current procedural schedule, and keeping in mind the need
to issue a prompt decision in this case, | would re-set the comment dates as
follows to accommodate an early June workshop.

CURRENT SCHEDULE:
Opening Comments 5/27/16 and Reply Comments 6/17/16

REVISED SCHEDULE (if technical workshop is scheduled for early to mid-June):
Opening Comments 6/27/16 and Reply Comments 7/19/16

In addition, parties are advised of the following correction to the May 3, 2016
Scoping Memo. Table 1 of the Scoping Memo sets forth Types of Loads. The
load nicknamed “L5” is intended to capture the Adjusted Net Load proposed by
PG&E. The Scoping Memo describes Adjusted Net Load as netting out “run-of-
river hydro.” At the May 5, 2016 workshop, PG&E explained that their proposed
netting of hydro is not limited to run-of-river. Because the purpose of L5 is to
capture PG&E’s proposal, the description of hydro should be modified to delete
‘run-of-river.” Instead, hydro resources should be calculated using the
methodology described by PG&E.

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING.

Jeanne M. McKinney

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102-1723

jmo@cpuc.ca.gov
(415) 703-2550

ALJ Division Vision:

Just, reasoned, efficient, and innovative resolution of matters in a manner
that ensures due process and transparency, and respects the dignity of all
participants.




